# 509061972 03/05/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI865027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ENVION PPE, LLC	02/28/2025

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	IONIC PRO, LLC	
Street Address:	14724 Ventura Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91403	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29515804
Patent Number:	D773028

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (404)853-8926

**Email:** jeremyspier@eversheds-sutherland.com,patentdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Jeremy D. Spier

Address Line 1: Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP

**Address Line 2:** 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E., Suite 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31686-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eva Mukasa
SIGNATURE:	/Eva Mukasa/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2025

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=31686-0020\_IONIC\_PRO\_LLC\_DE\_Name\_change\_fromEnvionPPE LLC#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070411 FRAME: 0271

509061972



I, CHARUNI PATIBANDA-SANCHEZ, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE

STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ENVION PPE,

LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"IONIC PRO, LLC" ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2025, AT 6:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2025.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "IONIC PRO, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003.



3719596 8320 SR# 20250885237

RECORDED: 03/05/2025

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Charuni Patibanda-Sanchez, Secretary of State

C. G. Sanchez

Authentication: 203057810

Date: 03-03-25

PATENT REEL: 070411 FRAME: 0272